	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	T U.S. Department of Comme
103267687 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Dana Skillman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7 Yes No	on Skillman 275 Lake Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Change of Name	at Vernon State: Texas Zip: 75457
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	w application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s	s):
A, I acht Application 103(3).		8,184 Issue Date: 01/12/93
		8,084 Issue Date: 04/09/02
	,	7,561 Issue Date: 12/24/02
	Additional numbers attached Yes X	No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: David D. Bahler	7. Total fee (37 C	C.F.R. 3.41)
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.	P. Enclosed	
600 Congress Avenue, Sui City: Austin State: Texas Zip:	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account nt or inadvertently omitted
		nt number: <u>50-1212/CURA:001</u> ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg David D. Bahler	oing information is true and correct and any through a	copy is a true copy of the original document. 06/29
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 3		ignature Da
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and documer
5 DBYRNE 00000033 5178184 120.00 pp I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Ser	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 being deposited with the U.S. Bootel Service with su rvices, Director of the U.S. Frent and Tardemark, P.O. Box 1	ifficient postage as First Class Mail in an en 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date bel

• •

25672037.1

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Milton Skillman (the "Assignee"), having a residence at 275 lake Drive, Mount Vernon, Texas 75457, the entire rights, titles and interests for the following listed United States patents, such patents and all original divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the listed United States patents; and specifically including the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement:

U.S. Patent	Issue Date	Title
5,178,184	January 12, 1993	Pump Valve Apparatus
6,368,084	April 9, 2002	Downstroke Sucker Rod Well Pump
6,497,561	December 24, 2002	Downstroke Sucker Rod Pump and Method of Use

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements, and Assignee shall be responsible for all fees and expenses associated with the listed United States patents;

( ) 12

1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

26/06 Date: Signature: Name: Dana Skillman

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Smith

July 25, 2008

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $26^{-2}$  day of <u>June</u>, 2006 personally appeared Dana Skillman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Barbara D. Williams

Notary or Consular Officer



FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25663873.1

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0718

**RECORDED: 07/03/2006**